NHS Foundation Trust

Ref: 00057_04229_2018-09-07_01 Date: 07 September 2018 Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 29 August 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

(a) In relation to 2017/18 how many Overseas Patients Not Eligible for Free UK Healthcare were treated in the maternity department of your Trust?

24

(b) How many of these patients (Overseas Patients Not Eligible for Free UK Healthcare who were treated in the maternity department of your Trust during 2017/18) have received an invoice from the Trust for the value of the care they received.

24

(c) If the answer to (a) is greater than the answer to (b) could you please state why not all these patients were sent an invoice for their care.

N/A

(d) In relation to the patients who received a bill, what is the total value of all those invoices?

£88,062.45

(e) How many of the invoices sent to patients in (b) have not been paid and what is the total value of these as yet unpaid bills?

Number	Description	Amount
4	Unpaid	£28,819.00
9	Paid	£41,369.45
11	Installment	£17,874.00
24		£88,062.45

(f) In relation to these unpaid bills what is the single biggest outstanding amount?

£11,070.00



(g) What is the total amount of invoices for care of any description at your hospital that were written off in the 2017/18 financial year, but which were incurred at any time in the past.

Written Off during 17/18 £67,946.57

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.